No.H.11031/1/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT, KHAWZAWL.

NOTICE OF DRAFT PUBLICATION OF THE LAST PART OF ELECTORAL ROLL, 2024 RELATING TO SERVICE VOTERS

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the last part of electoral roll relating to service voters under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency, Khawzawl District has been prepared with reference to 01.01.2024 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said Electoral Roll together with the said list of amendments has been published and will be available to the public at the office of Electoral Registration Officer and Asst. Electoral Registration Officers.

Date : 06.01.2024 Place : Khawzawl

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA District Election Officer,

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl.

Khawzawl, the 6th January, 2024.

Memo No.H.11031/1/2024-DC(KZL)

Copy to:

- 1. The Jt. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 2. All District Election Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. All ERO/AEROs, Khawzawl District for wide publicity within their respective Assembly Constituency.

:

- 4. Record Office, _
- 5. All President/Secretary, INC/MNF/ZPM under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency for kind inforamtion.
- 6. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind uplaod.
- 7. Notice Board.

District Election Officer, Khawzawl District, Khawzawl.

RECORDS THAWN NA ADDRESS TE

To,

The Senior Record Officer Record the Assam Regiment Happy Valley Shillong, C/O 99 APO

Τo,

Records Officer Records in the Mech. Infan. Regiment Ahmednagar Pin 900476 c/o 56 APO

Τo,

RECORDS The Central Industrial Security Force HQ CGO Complex Lodi Road New Delhi Defense Colony South East Pin Code: 110003

Τo,

Records Directorate General Central Reserve Police Force Block No.-1, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003, INDIA